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( , . RntL NI' nnnws:-Ts:-D DESCRIPTION 
A 3-16 CLARK , L.C . . . 

227 . FARGO . 
. 

E-3-6 CLARK , RAY E. . 
2649 N. COMMERCIAL 112 - • . 

RS 3-5 CLINTON, LEO C. . 
2732 N. VANCOUVER 

R 9-3 COLLINS., FRED 
3137 N. GANTENBEIN 

. 
A-2-4 COOK , LESTER 

31Q2 N. GANTENBEIN 

E 4-8 COOPER , BERTHA 
323 N. RUSSELL 

RS 3-7 COREY, WALTER , 
- 2722 N. VANCOUVER : . . 

: 
E 4-8 CORLEY , F llli u~ RI CKA . . 

327 N. RUSSELL . 
E 3-7 CORNWELL, ALLEN 

542 N. KNOTT 

RS 4-7 cou1n, "" !:_R1 y -
111 N. RUSSELL Ill 

A -3-9 CRITTENDEN, BETTY JEAN 
3222 N. GANTENBEIN 

RS 4-9 DAVENPORT, CLARENCE . 
7 N. RUSSELL 112 

DAVIS, FLOYD W. . 
2860 N. WILLIAMS AVENUE 

. 
RS 4-9 DEMME, FRANK 

7 N. RUSSELL 

A-4-7 DENSON, JEWEL (MRS.) . .3316 N . GANTE~BEIN 

A-2-4 DENT, DAVID 
3110 N. GANTENBEIN 

A J-) D, Wt.~SE, CARL 
. 232 N. COOK 

A 2-8 DIAL, OSCAR 
3111 ~- VANCOUVER 



• • 
DATE February 5, 1973 NAME L. C. Clark 

-----------------------------------. .. -· 

After some difficulty, Mr. Clark's eliglbil ity was established and authorization was 
made to pay benefits to which he was eligible to receive. Mr. Clark moved from 227 
N. Fargo, where he was renting a single-family structure, to 5216 N.E. 19th, where 
he purchased a standard, two-bedroom, single-family unit. Mr. Clark received a fixed 
moving payment and a downpayment benefit for tenants and certain others. 

JM:ch 

(signed) 
worker 



• • RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD 

Project Name ( ' 

C 11 en t' s Name 

Address 

■ Male □ Fam 11 y 

□ Female ■ Individual 

Family Composition 

Total NlM'llber In Family -----
wife, husband ---

Other: R 1 i eat on A ,ae R 1 eat on A 1ae 

Parcel No. Adv I sor 

Phone 

Ethn Age 

□ Married ■ Renter/Occupant 

■ Single □ Owner/Occupant 

Economic Data 

Employer $ 

Address 

Other Source of Income 
$ 

$ 
Total Monthly Income $ 

J 

( ) 

Eligible for Public Housing 

Eligible for Welfare 

Eligible for (Other) 

□ YES 

□ YES 

Presently Receiving Welfare O YES {:ilNo 

Other Assistance -----------
□ YES 

Claimant was displaced from real property wlthln the project area on or after date of per­
tinent contract for Federal assistance and/or date of HUD approval of budget for project: 

Gs} YES 0 NO 

Date of initial Interview ___ l_\ __ l~J: __ -__ 1_) __ Date of Info pamphlet delivery------·• 

Date Notice to Hove given Date Effective Expires ---------- ------ -----
CLAIMANT'S INITIAL DATE OF OCCUPANCY 

(a) for owner-occupants - Indicate lnltfal date of 
occupancy and ownership 

Date of Initiation of negotiations for purchase of property 

Date of Acqulsltlon 

Date of letter of Intent 

Date of move 

q - 70 

u; - 1 1..\ - l I 

' - \ \ 



• • 
DWELLING U~IT FROM WHICH RELOCATED 

Private Sales Single Fam i 1 y Age of Housing Unit --------
Private Rental Duplex Size of Habitable Area i- ------
Othe r Multiple Fam i 1 y Furnished with claimant's furniture 

I Kl YES / / NO 

Utilities Tot a 1 Numbe r of Rooms 

Number of Bedrooms Monthly Housing Payments$ Taxes -----
Li ens $ --------- (please explain) 

Acqui s ition Price $ Amenities --------- -----------------
REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT 

Address LPA Referred ---.m::;.-....1,.,1 _____ ......, ___ _..,_. _____ _ _____ Self Referred )< 

Private Sales 'I-- Sing le Fam t 1 y 

Private Rental Dupl ex 

Other Multi ple Fam i 1 y 

For Claimants Who Purchased 

x Outside city D Outside state D 
Age of Housing Unit \ 5 0~ 

Size of Habitable Area I Q9 b 
---No. of Rooms ---- No. of Bedrooms :L 

For Claimants Who Rented 

Purchase Price of Replacement Dwelling$ l7 
1 
3ic 8 ~ Rent $ _____ _ 

Taxes $ :1.. ~ _....;_ ______ _,;;.. __ Ut 111 t I es $ ------

Amount of Annual Payment$ ----
No. of Housing Referrals to: Agency Referrals: 

Standard Sales ----- OTHER( ____ ) MCW HAP 

Standard Rent ----- __ Food Stanp ___ Legal Aid _Other ( _____ ) 

Benefits Received 

Date Ck# Type Amount$ -------- ------ -------- --------
Date Ck# Type Amount$ -------- ------ -------- --------
Date Ck# Type Amount$ -------- ------ -------- --------



• • 
RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD 

CLIENT'S NAME CLARK, L. c. 

ADDRESS 227 N. Fargo PHONE 

SEX M ETHN B 1 k. VETERAN AGE 34 

MARITAL STATUS Single TENURE Tenant 

DISABILITY INDIV X FAMILY 

ELIGIBLE FOR: PUBLIC HOUSING_ FHA 235 __ _ 

RENT SUPPLEMENT_OTHER ___ _ 

1NITIAL INTERVIEW 11/12/71 -------------

RELOCATION ADVISOR J. McIntosh 

PROJECT NAME Emanuel - R-20 

PARCEL NO. A-3-16 -------------
DATE ON SITE: Seot. 1970 ----------------IN IT I A Tl ON OF 
NEGOTIATIONS: ----------6/14/71 

DATE OF 
ACQU IS IT I ON: __ 2_/_2_3/_7_2 ____ .... 

DATE INFO PAMPHLET DELIVERED ____ _ 

NOTICE TO MOVE ______ OATES EF FECTIVE _____ EXPIRATION DATE _______ _ 

NOTIFY IN CASE OF EMERGENCY ---------------------------
ECONOMIC DATA FAMILY COMPOSITION 

Emp 1 oye r ___ A.,..l_l_t __ e_d_P __ l __ a __ t_i_n...,g______ $816 (mo. ) 
Address __ 8_1_3_5_N_.E_._u_n_io_n _____ _ 

N R 1 ame e at ,on ,ae A 

MCW ---------------Social Security ----------Pens ion 
Other --------------

TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME $ 816.00 

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED 

s ss 
Subsidized Sales S i na I e Fam I I v X Age of Structure No. Rooms 6 
Subsidized Rental Hu I t I P le Fam i l v No. Bedrooms 2 Furn. Unfurn X - - -Pub I i c Hous i na Duplex Ut i I it i es $ 
Private Rental X Mobile Home Month I y Payments (Rent) $ 60.00 
Private Sales Acquisition Price $ ~ 1000 ~ 

Taxes$ ---- Equity$ ___ _ 
Size of Habitable Area 700 ------ Li ens $ ----

HOUSING REFERRALS AGENCY REFERRALS 

Address Bedrooms N ame o f A 1Qencv D t a e 
Multnomah County Welfare 
Food Stamp Program 
Housina Authority 
Leaal Aid X 
FISH 
Hea 1th Deot. 



·- __ .",f-, c:~r.~, - -~_C_7J~:l : _ _ _ __ 
t ' .... , ' -; . L· . ..! :, _ ___ _ 

-- -I- - -P.EASONS: 

: r: .. c rl ·-- ----·-
n 

! -•~rc 'i~ 1_'. kr:o·:, ( t7,~i ri(1 l 
-:-) - . . , t L ~ r ('71 ,... ~ t I,~• c t c . 

TEMPORARY RELOCATION 

Date Moved In ----------------Address ------------------Re as on -------
P- EPLACEt•:ENT m•1ELL n•,; UN IT ---·-- ·---

Cl i :it Referred X L P.'\ P.eferred --------------
t. Jd:-c~~ 5216 N.E. ·19th Phone Date of Move 9/ 14/J2 -----

s ss 
.d ~~le s Sinale Fam i lv X -·-- --
~d ~ental Multiole Familv 

'.:, ':.Lri~ Ouolex 
n~nta l Hobi le _tiome --Sij l r, :; X - -

:-~ r :: is ;: ; ·J_L'~furn i s::".!c!_!__tb~bcr of RoC'mJ_N1.111ber of Bedrooms_l,_Hab i tab le Area __ 

L: ~ili ·~!cs $ _____ Mcrlthly !'ayments (Rent)$ ____ Purchase Pr ice $ 17,968.56 

f. ~ o·;= !:tructurc: ___ T"xes s_229.38 Equity$ _____ Distance Moved Away __ _ 

:: :~ ... ~ of Hoving Compi'lny ____________ _ Name of Realtor __________ _ 

Purchase Price $ 17,368.56 

Down Payment $ 2.315.17 

RHP $ 

Total Down - $ 2,315~1; 

Total Mortgage $ 15,053.39 
~ 

r.::.0.1.TO~ : __ ·--- ESCROW co. __________ OFFICER ______ _ 

• • 



I • INTERVIEW REGISTER 
Datl? Re)ocatior 

11/12/ 
7l 

1/18/ 
72 

1/25 

2/28 

3/3 

f'------------------------------------------
Mr. L. C. Clark called o~r office and said ~e had found a hoJse he wanted to 
buy and inquired a~out a replacement housing payment. I asked Mr. Clark 
where he is living, a~d he said he rents a house from Mathew Scott at 227 N. 
Fargo. He said that he has I ived there since June, 1970. 

Not e t o F i 1 e : 
There is something very peculiar about this case . Some months back, Mr. 
Mathe-,J Scott ca.11e into ou r office and inquired about buying a replacement 
dwelling. He S3id that the house at 227 N. Fargo was vacant. We explained 
that an absentee owner is not eligible o receive a replacement housing pay­
ment. A number of weeks following Mr. Scott's visit to our office, a Mr. 
Clark came into our office and asked about his el igibi 1 ity to receive a re­
placement housing payment. He explained that he had een a te~ant in Mr. 
Scott's house since June of 1970. He said tha~ he had found a house to buy. 
We told him that it would be necessary for us to verify his eligibility. 
I cal led the Wa ~er Bureau and they said th a their last reading of October 
6th indicated a high consumption rate for the preceding three months. How­
ever, a call to the Po tland General Electric Comp3 ny revealed ha ~ their 
records indicated the unit vacant since July of 1970 . 
Last week a real estate age nt ca11e into our office and said t hat he had found 
a house that Mr. Clark w3s interested in buying. He was quite insistent 
abo:.it knowing how much money Mr. Clark was entitled to receive. We did ot 
tell him, a~d after futther ques tioning he revealed that it was really Mr. 
Scott who was interested in the house. 

It appears that Mr. Scott, following his discovery of ineligibility to re­
ceive certain benefits, contacted Mr. Clark and had him act as a tenant . 

L. C. Clark cal led Ben Webb and asked about benefits due him. Mr. Webb 
explained t hat befo ewe cou ld declare him eligible for relocation benefits, 
he must first submit wr itten evidence substantiating his occupa~cy at 227 N. 
Fargo. 

Mr. Rumberg from Mayfair Realty called ana said that a Mrs . L. C. Clark 
called him last evening a~d asked about purchasing a three or four bedroom 
home. He made arrangements to meet her this morning to show housing. Mrs. 
Clark, along with L. C. Clark , a rri ved a t the Mayfair Realty Office and met 
Mr. Rumberg. He drove them around to various sales homes in N.E. Portland. 
When they were asked about the financing of a house, Mr. Clark said that they 
were eligible to receive a $2,000 downpayment from the Portland Development 
Commission, and referred Mr. Rumberg to Ben Webb. I explained o Mr. Rumberg 
the circumstances concerning L. C. Cla k and ha at this time Mr. Clark was 
not eligible to receive any relocation benefits. 

Received notification that Mr. Mathew Scott's property at 227 N. Fargo was 
acquired by PDC at an acquisition price of$ 8,000. During the acquisition 
transaction Mr. Scott listed Mr. L. C. Clark as a tenant in the property at 
227 N. Fargo . 

Received from Holman J . Barnes of Legal Aid, a sworn affidavit by L. C. Clark 
that he has occupied the dwelling unit at 227 N. Fargo since the fall of 1970. 
Called Mr. Brunner at PGE and reminded him of our conversation concerning the 
dwelling unit at 227 N. Fargo in November of last year. Mr. Brunner indicate 
that the electrical service at said address was in the name of Mr. Mathew 
Scott until 7/16/70. The unit was considered vacant for one year until the 
service was placed in the name of L. C. Clark on 7/1/71. In th~t period of 

1'0-r-k er 

JMc 

JMc 

JMc 



• INTERVIEW REGISTER 
-Oa-te Relocation 

·.--------------------------------------,_lrJorker 
3/3/72 time, 267 kilowatt hours were used. 

3/3 

3/7 

3/8 

3/15 

3/16 

3/28 

4/24 

Called Allied Plating Co. and alked to one of the secretaries. I asked for 
a verification of Mr. Clark's employment and present address. She indicated 
that Mr. Clark was employed by them; however, his address, according to his 
application, filed last year was 713 N. Humboldt. 

Called Water Bureau concerning service uCC unt at 227 N. Fargo. They told 
me that in August of 1970 the water at said address was shuf off, and then 
in January of 1971 the meter was removed. It wasn't until June of 1971 that 
service was reconnected. 

Called Northwest Natural Ga Company. They indicated that their account at 
227 N. Fargo was listed in the name of Helen Smith until 8/70. From 8/70 to 
1/71 the service was disconnected. From 1/71 until the present, the service 
has been listed in the name of Mathew Scott, Jr. 

Mailed letter to Mr. Barnes at Legal Aid in which I outlined the above in­
formation. 

Mrs. Warren called and said that she wi 11 try to set up a meeting with Mr. 
Clark for next week. I outlined to her the discrepancies in his information. 

Tried to contact Mrs. Warren at her home, but could not reach her. 

Called Mrs. Warren and asked if she had meeting with Mr. Clark as planned. 
She replied that she was not able to meet with him this week but may possibly 
be able to some time next week. 

Ben Webb, Hrs. Warren, L. C. Clark, Mathew Scott and I met at C-CAP today to 
discuss Mr. Clark's eligibility for certain relocation benefits. We re­
viewed Hr. Clark's sworn statement concerning his occupancy at 227 N. Fargo 
since the fall of 1970 and the various information which made Mr. Clark's 
statement somewhat questionable. Hr. Webb finally agreed that Mr. Clark 
would be eligible to receive certain relocation benefits; however, he 
stressed the fact to Mr. Clark that to sign a relocation claim form under 
false pretense would be a felony offense. Hr. Clark acknowledged his under­
standing of this condition. We asked Hr. Clark to contact us concerning his 
relocation plans. 

Presented Hr. Clark with a rental agreement which he signed. As long as 
Mr. Clark occupies the dwell Ing at 227 N. Fargo, he will be required to pay 
rent ef $60 per month. 

Per a telephone request, I mailed to Hr. J. Barnes, Attorney for Legal Aid, 
relocation claim forms M-1 and TC0-4. Requested that Mr. Barnes have L. C. 
Clark contact our office before he signs promissory note on house, thus 
avoiding any unnecessary problems. 

JM 

JM 

JM 

JM 

JM 

JH 

JMc 



I 

t INTERVIEW REGISTER • 
-0-a-re Re 1 oca ti-on 

5/4/ 
72 

6/14 

6/15 

6/16 

6/27 

6/28 

7/10 

7/13 

7/15 

7/25 

---------------------------------------..... ker 
Received copy of letter from James Barnes, Attorney at Legal Aid, directed 
to attorney William Daw. Mr. Barnes in said letter forwarded relocation 
claim forms and requested that Mr. Daw assist L. C. Clark in obtaining 
relocation benefits due him. (See file.) 

To date Mr. Clark has been prompt in his payment of rent and is current 
with his account. In reviewing Mr. Clark's file for accuracy, I noted that 
Mr. Clark's 90-day occupancy period expired on June I, 1972. Prepared and 
mailed letter to Mr. Clark, informing him of expiration of 90 days. 
Requested that he contact our office. 

Called Mr. Daw, attorney for Mr. Clark, but he was not in. Left message for 
him to call. 

Called Mr. Daw, but he was not in. 

Mr. Daw called and requested that I meet with Mr. and Clark and him at his 
office on N. E. Killingsworth at 9:30, 6/28/72. 

Met Mr. Daw and Mr. Clark at Mr. Daw's office this morning. Again I out-
1 ined the moving, rent, and downpayment benefits available to Mr. Clark. 
Reminded Mr. Clark that replacement house must be standard and should be 
inspected before he occupies it. Mr. Clark wants to buy but does not 
anticipate having any funds to put with the $2,000. Mr. Daw requested that 
Mr. Clark bring earnest money agreement in before signing. I requested 
that Mr. Daw insure that all earnest money agreements have provision that 
sale is subject to PDC approval. Mr. Daw said that it was good idea. Told 
Mr. Clark that I would be glad to show him housing. Mr. Clark said he had 
line on a few houses and did not think it necessary for me to show him 
housing. He will contact me in a week or so. 

Mr. Clark called and said that he found a house that he was interested in 
purchasing. The house is located at 5216 N. E. 19th and is selling for 
$16,700. The owner's name is Leo T. Schacker. I explained to Mr. Clark 
that house must be inspected but recon1T1ended that we wait until a determin­
ation was made on his eligibility to obtain financing. Mr. Clark has 
applied with Benjamin Franklin and requested that I contact Lane Watson, 
finance officer. 

Prepared and mailed letter to Mr. Watson at Benjamin Franklin, outlining 
downpayment benefit available to Mr. Clark. 

Called Mr. Watson and Informed him of letter outlining Mr. Clark's eligi­
bll ity to receive downpayment assistance. Mr. Watson wi 11 send letter to 
office once determination has been made concerning Mr. Clark's eligibility 
to receive financing. 

Received call from Mr. Watson who indicated that there is a Judgment out 
against Mr. Clark and that this will have to be cleared up before Benjamin 
Franklin can finance bis purchase of the house at 5216 N.E. 19th. 

Received copy of earnest money agreement pertaining to Mr. Clark's agreement 
to purchase the house at 5216 N.E. 19th. Mr. Clark has agreed to purchase 
said house at a cost of $16,700. He will place $2,000 down, the amount 
received from PDC, and finance the balance owing of $14,700. 

JMc 

JMc 

JMc 

JMc 

JMc 

JMc 

JMc 

JMc 

JMc 

JMc 



• INTERVIEW REGISTER • -0-ate Re I oca t i-0n 

8/16 

/21 

/ 21 

,-.-------------------------------------...__ ker 
Received notification from Transamerica Title Insurance Co. that copy of 
preliminary title report has been ordered and will be sent to our office. 

Received copy of title report. 

Received notification from City Bureau of Buildings that dwelling at 5216 
N.E. 19th Avenue is in standard condition and complies with City Housing 
Regulations at this time. 

Received copy of Buyer's Statement from Joanne Arnold, escrow officer at 
Transamerica. 

Called Joanne Arnold to confirm figures on copy of Buyer's Statement. She 
indicated that all figures were final except for prorated taxes which may 
be subject to change. Mrs. Arnold said that the Judgment against Mr. Clark 
had been cleared and that it had to do with his separation from his wife. 
However, Mr. Clark is back with his wife, and Mrs. Arnold wi 11 obtain 
Mrs. Clark's signature on form stating that judgment has been settled, 
since Mrs. Clark originated said judgment. Mrs. Arnold said financing was 
also approved. Told her I would prepare claim forms. 

Prepared claim forms for Fixed Moving Payment and Downpayment Assistance. 
Mr. Clark is entitled to receive a $200 dislocation allowance, plus 
moving expense of $260, based on occupancy of six rooms of furniture. The 
amount of downpayment assistance that Mr. Clark is entitled to receive 
equals $2,315.17. (See memo to file for explanation and computation of 
benefits.) 

Received approved claim forms. Warrant No. 514 EH was mailed along with 
letter of instruction to Joanne Arnold at Transamerica Title Insurance, 
with notice to deposit amount of $2,315.17 in Mr. Clark's account No. 34508 
and release only upon our Instructions. Warrant No. 513EH in the amount of 
$460 was returned but will be held until Mr. Clark occupies his replacement 
unit. 

Received copy of closing statement from Transamerica. 

Mr.Clark called and said that he has occupied the dwelling at 5216 NE 19th. 

Prepared letter and mailed to Joanne Arnold at Transa1nerlca Title Insurance 
Co., authorizing her to release monies. 

Received release of personal property statement signed by Mr. Clark. Mailed 
Warrant No. 513 EH In the amount of $460 to Mr. Clark. He has received all 
benefits due him and has been successfully relocated Into standard housing. 

JMc 

JMc 

JMc 

JMc 

JMc 

JMc 

JMc 

JMc 

JMc 



• 

I ~ 4." /} ! 7 -? Outed this ..:.....L_ dny of __ rr_- L __ , 19_f=... 

The undersigned does hereby consent nnd agree thnt nll 

persona l property left by me in the premises at ----------
_:,.. __ 2.---,17 __ M __ , _f'-__,.,1._AJ ___ C.,_,;o;;.._ _____ , Portland, Oregon muy be considered 

und treated by the PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION as abandoned pro­

perty and disposed of without incurring any obl igntion or 1 iabil ity 

to account to me therefore. 



Hr. L. C. Clark 
S216 N. E. 19th Avenu. 
Portland, Oregon 97211 

Dear l!\r. Clark: 

ept ber 20, 1972 

Enclos d you wll I flncl our Warrant No. 513 EH 111 the aaount 
of $1t60, which r pre1ent1 • dislocation allowance of $200 
and • a:,v Ing • 1 1--,ce of $260. 

ved all relocatlOft benefits du., u, and 
t if I k In ~r 

Very truly ,ours, 

J-• w. "clntosh 



• • 
Project: ___________ _ 

RELOCATION PAYMENT 

Paree 1: - 3 - I ( ---------
Payable to: }..__ , ~-----------------------
For: ___ RHP for Homeowners ...•••••••••••••....•. $ 

___ Incidental Expenses for Homeowners (if separate claim) .... $ 
___ RHP for ·~enclnts & Certain Others: 

RentQl: Total approved$ _____ ; Annual amount • .... $ 
or Purchase: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . $ 

___ Fixed Moving Payment ..•..•.•....••.•..••• $ 

Amount 

~ Dislocation Allowance ..••.•.•••..•...•.... $ - -~~~­
___ Actual Moving Costs. . • • . . • . . . • • . • . . •. $ 
___ Storage Costs (if separate claim) •.••..••.••..•. $ 
___ Business: Moving Expenses. . . . • . • • • • • • • • . •. $ 
___ Business:· In Lieu Payment .•.••.....•••.•••.• $ ____ _ 
___ Business: Storage Costs ..••.•.•.•••.•••.••. $ 

Business: Loss of Property •..•••••••..•.••.• $ --- --------r. us in es s: Searching Expenses .••••.•••......•• $ 

Name of C I i en t A , (I -------------------
I 

Less - $ 

Total $ 

Accounting: Indicate symbol & Acct. No. 
__ L_,_v_~ ____ Relocation Payment; _____ Project Cost*( ________ ) 

* 



URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJECT .NDITURE$-EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R-20 • 

PORTIAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

Warrant Number 

513 EH 

DATE. A~•t 2J ·--, 72 19 __ _ 

PAY TO L. C. Clark $ te6o.OO 

________________________ ________ DOLLARS 

TO THE TREASURER OF THE 
CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON 

Portland Development Commission 

DATE 
INVOlc& OR 

C ONTAACT NOS . 

Account Distribution 

AUTHORIZED a1GNATUR1t 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUTH ORIZE D a1GNATURll 

224-4100 DllTAC H dEf'ORI!: DEf'OSITING CHllCK 

DIESCRJ f'TION AMOUNT 

lelabur•••t ,-r Clal■ for lalocatlon ,ayaent1 filed. 
Move ,,_ 127 N. Far., (,arcel A•J-16). 

D11 locet Ion al1oi•nce 
,1-4 aovlnt ,.ya,nt •._furniture 

AMOUNT 

,200.00 
Zff,■ SW:99 

E 1501 Relocation Payments 
(Fixed - Individual ) 

(EH) $460.00 



• • CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT FOR FIXED 
PAYMENT (FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS) 

NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF LOCAL AGENCY 

Portland Development Commission 
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

PROJECT NAME (if applicable) 
Emanuel Hospital Project 

Project Number: ORE. R-20 

PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: 
1 \·Jhoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the 
United States knowingly and wi 1 lful ly falsifies ... or makes any false, fictitious 
or fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or 
document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statment or 
entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, 
or both. 11 

1. FULL MAME OF CLAIMANT 

L. C. Clark 

___ Family X Individual ---
2. DATE(S) OF HOVE 

3. DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED 
a. Address 

PARCEL NO. A-3-16 

---------------227 N. Fargo, Portland, Oregon 
b. P4>artment, Floor, or Room Number ---c. Was it furnished with your own furniture? 

X Yes · No 

4. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED 
a. Address (Include ZIP Code) ------5216 N. E. 19th Ave., Portland 97211 
b. /apartment, Floor, or Room Number __ _ 

5. TOTAL CLAIM (if 5 b. marked above) 
Dislocation Allowance $200.00 
Fixed Hoving Payment 260.00 

(Consult local agency) 

d. Number of rooms occupied (ex­
cluding bathrooms, hallways, 
and closets: 6 --------e. Date you moved into this 
address: Sept. 1970 

c. Were household goods moved to 
or from storage? 

Yes X No ---If 11Yes", complete table, 
11 Statement of Claim for Storag~ 
Cost S II 

Tota 1 $460 .00 ---------
6. I CERTIFY under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Tit le 18, Sec. 1001, and any 

other applicable law, that this claim and information submitted herewith have been 
examined by me and are true, correct and complete, and that I understand that, apart 
from the penalttes and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other appli­
cable law, falslffcation of any it em fn this clalm or submitted herewith may result 
in forfeiture of the entire claim. I further certify that I have not submitted any 
other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compensation from any other source 
for any item of loss or expense paid pursuant to this claim, and that any bills or 
receipts submitted herewith accurately reflect moving services actually performed 
and/or storage costs actually incurred. 

Date Signature of Claimant 

M-1 Page I. 



• • (For Local Agency Use Only) 

DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT 
FOR MOVING EXPENSES (FAMILIES ANO INDIVIDUALS) 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT: NAME OF LOCAL AGE NCY: 
L. C. Clark 
227 N. Fargo 
Portland, Oregon 

Portland Development Commission 

INSTRUCTIONS: Attach this form to the pertinent claim form filed by claimant. Attach 
an explanation of any difference between amounts claimed and amounts approved. 

I. Does claimant meet basic eligibility requirements ? _____ x ___ Yes No 

If 11 No, 11 explain: 

2. Complete if claim is for a fixed payment including an amount for moving articles 
located in household storage space: 

Date items inspected: 
Month- Day- Year 

3. If claim is for a self-move, does approved amount exceed estimated cost of 
accomplishing the move through services of a commercial mover or contractor? 

Yes No 

If "Yes," explain basis for approved amount: 

4. CERTIFICATION 

I CERTIFY that I have examined the claim, and the substantiating documentation, 
and have found it to be in accord with the applicable provisions of Federal law 
and the regulations issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development 
pursuant thereto. Therefore, the claim is hereby approved and payment is author­
; zed as fo 11 ows: 

Page 3. 
M-6 



• • 
( For Loca 1 Agency Use On I y) 

(Complete either A or 8:) 

Item 

A. Fixed Payment and Dislocation 
Allowance 

I. Fixed payment $ 260,00 

2. Dis1ocation 
a 11 owance $ 200.00 

3 . Total $ 460.00 

B. Actua 1 Moving and Re 1 ated 
Expenses 

1. lnit ial payment including, 
if applicable, storage and 
related costs in the amount 
of$ _____ _ 

2. Supp1ementary payment (s) 
for storage costs: 

3. Final payment for moving 
expenses covering storage 
and related costs 

l>tnount l / Authorized Signature 

$ 

$ 460.00 

$ 

Date 

!/ Attach full explanation of any adjustments made; e.g., amount set off against 
claim or amount of dislocation allowance made as an advance payment. 

5. RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE 

Date Check Number ' Anount Date Check Number lmount . 
L.J - )-v S:-13-L J.J 

I s 1th-:, (~ s 

I 
l 

M-7 Page 4. 



Sept•b•r I~, 1972 

Transwrlc• Tltle Insurance Coapeny 
9906 N. £. Halsey StrNt 
Ptortland; Orep 97220 

Attention: Joanne Arnold 
• 

Gent1 ..... : 

le: Escrow Accowit #34508 
L. C. Clark 

You have 111 the above-Identified ec of 2,315.17, 
re,r .. •tl119 • repl-..-.nt liouslne enant1 and certain 
othe to Instruct I ,., ,, ,, 
1'1111 11 ID cert If the Ml llng •It 
at 5216 •• E. I •- rl1ed to 
aid repl-..n 

, .. by"'· 

tosh 
Advisor 



• 9906 N.E. Halsey Street Portland, Oregon 971!0 
(503) 111-9931 

Transamer1ca T1tle Insurance Go 

August 30, 1972 

Escrow No. 34508 Re: ---------
5216 NE 19th 

C 

·,r A S rvice of , Tran.,america Corpomtion 

RECEIVED 
SEP 1 1972 

PflTlMUJ IJfVHOPMf Ta-. 

Property Address ----------------------------
Portland Development Commission 
1700 SW Fourth 
Portland, Oregon 
At tn: Mr McIntosh 

Dear Mr McIntosh: 

In connection with your interest in 
the above address, we enclose the following: 

00 Closing Statement 
Buyers 

( ) Title Insurance Policy 

( ) Warranty Deed 

( ) Real Estate Contract 

( ) Assignment of Real 
Estate Contract - Vendor 

( ) Assignment of Real 
Estate Contract - Vendee 

( ) Bill of Sale 

ja/sf 

TA 201 

() Real Estate Mortgage 

() Promissory Note 

() Check in the amount of$ _______ _ 

() Trust Deed 

( ) 

( ) 

() (Original) (Copy) of Fire 
Insurance Policy No. 

~

0

ckA 
Escrow Department 
Joanne Arnold 
E crow Officer 



- • 
Trar-1111111•• Idle 108llranoe Do 

A S'"1ice of 
TroMGfflff'iea COf'J)Of'Ghml 

ESCROW DEPAIITIIENT 
Escr0w No. )4,0, ------ --

Q.ASl,C ... Order No. 41 • J l JI 7 
------- --

Date 1/YJ/72 

Adjustment Date t/23/72 

CHARGES CREDITS 

Purc~se Price 7JnJ . -.N-,.,-- ---..-----____,,---------------4--~L.:.....=.~::;,..=_--+-------

pro Rata Real Estate Taxes 7/1/72 t t/lJ/71 52.0 ------------------'-------+----------+----==--=--==--------
Pro Rata Fire Insurance • 61.00 -----------------4----~~ '-=----4--------

I .70 

Mortgage Title Insurance lS. ----------------+---------+---------

MORTGAGE LOAN COSTS: 

Service Charge 147. _ ___,;'--------------------+-----_..;_----+--------
Credit Report ____________________ +---------"-------

Appraisal Fee ---------------------+-------------------
Interest Adjustment - ----------· 

Survey Certification Charge ---------"----------4-----------4--------

lfMM. Mortgage Insurance 1 mo. l.O ------------+------.:...._--+---------

Real Estate Taxes mo. per mo. 270.IO ----- ----- _____ ,._. ____ .:...._ __ +---------

Fire Insurance mo. .00 per mo. 10. ------ ----- _____ .__ _______ .__ ______ _ 
Mortgage Loan 14 700.00 ---------------------+---------+--=--.:..Jt.:.....::-=-=..-=-=.... __ _ 

Earnest Money Deposit -------------------+----------+--------
Deposit in Escrow -------------------+---------+---_:::J-=1=-S-=-•=17=---­

._.. 1111111 IIC le_., 2.311.17 

11. 17. 2,42 

To Balance 

11, l 17 • 382.4 

PURCHASERS STATEMENT 

TA 29-2 



Transwr.lca Tit le tnsurwe ea .... , 
9906 N. I. Nal.-y Str•t 
,0rt1anill, ., ... ,n• 
At tent 10ft: ........ Arne HI 



UNAN IIIDEVILGPMINT FUND-PIIOJICT ~NDITURES-E:MANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R-20. 
Warrant Number 

PORTLAND DEVELOP1'1ENT COMMISSION 
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

N'.' 

DATE A"9Ult 23 

514 EH 

I 19 72 

PAY TO Tran•-rlca Tltle lnaurance toa,1ny $2,JIS.17 

TO THE TIEASUIH OF THE 
CITY OF ,OITLAND, OltEGON 

21 

ll'ortland Development Commiuion 

DATE 
I NVOlc& OR 

CO NTllACT N OS . 

Account Distribution 

DOLLARS 

AUTHORl21lD a1GNATUR1l 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUTHORl:tllD a1GNATUR1l 

224-4100 DETACH BEFORE DllPOalTING CHllCK 

DESC RIPTION AMOUNT 

h,oeft In .. crow for L. C. Clark (hcrow Acct. IJ'-508), 
u, for TeMnta and Certain Othen ,-r clef■ ff led . Move 
f,_ 127 N. Fargo (,_reel A•)•l6). $2,315.17 

AMOUNT 

E 1501 Relocation Payments 
(RHP) 

(EH) $2,315.1 7 k 



• • 
RELOCATION PAYMENT 

Project: ___________ _ 

I Payable to:_, ____________________ (_ Amount 

For: RHP for Homeowners .................•.... $ ---___ Incidental Expenses for Homeowne r s (if separate claim) . . $ 
x, RHP for Tenant s & Certain Others : 

Rent a I: Tota I approved $ _____ ; Annua I amount. . . $ 
or Purchase: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 

___ Fixed Moving Payment •... . •••• . ...•.••.... $ ____ _ 
___ Dislocation Allowance ... . ••••••••.•••..... $ ____ _ 
____ Actual Hoving Costs •. • ••.•• •• .•••....•... $ ____ _ 
___ Storage Costs (if separate claim) •• • •.•..•••.•.• $ ____ _ 
___ Business: Moving Expenses •.••• . ••. . .•.•.•.•• $ ____ _ 
___ Business: In Lieu Payment ...•• .• .•••.••.•... $ ____ _ 
___ Business: Storage Costs •...• . • •. ••..•.•.••. $ _____ _ 
___ Business: Loss of Property ..• • ••.••.••.•..•. $ ____ _ 
___ Business: Searching Expenses .•••••••••..•..•• $ ____ _ 

Less - $ * -----

Accounting: Indicate symbol & Acct. No. 
6,s I Relocation 



• • CLAIM FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT 
FOR TENANTS ANO CERTAIN OTHERS 

NAME, ADDRESS, AND ZIP CODE OF DISPLACING AGENCY: 
Portland Development Commission 
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

PROJECT NAME (if applicable) 
Emanuel Hospital Project 

PROJECT NUMBER: ORE. R-2Q 

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete all applicable items and sign certification in Blank 6. Con­
sult the displacing agency as to whether you need a Claimant's Report of Self-Inspection 
of Replacement Dwelling to complete and submit with this claim. Omit Block 4 if you 
have moved into a rental unit. Omit Block 3 if you have purchased and occupied a 
dwelling unit. Complete only Blocks I and 5 if you are a homeowner temporarily dis­
placed because of code enforcement or voluntary rehabilitation. 
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: 
"Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the United 
States knowingly and willfully falsifies ... or makes any false, fictitious or fraudu­
lent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or document know­
ing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, shall be 
fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both. 11 

I. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT 

L. C. Clark ___ Fam i 1 y _...,X __ _ Individual 

2. DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED 
a. Address: 

PARCEL NO. A-3-16 

----------------227 N. Fargo, Portland, Oregon 
b. Apartment or· room number: ______ _ 
c. Number of bedrooms: 2 

3. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED (RENTAL) 
a. Address (include ZIP Code): ------
b. Apartment or room number: -------
c. Number of bedrooms: -----

4. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED (PURCHASE) 

d. Month 1 y rent a I : $ 60. 00 
e. Date you moved out of this 

dwe 11 i ng : _________ _ 

Month- Day-Year 

d. Monthly rental: $ ______ _ 
e. Date you moved into this 

dwe 11 i ng : _________ _ 

Month-Day-Year 

a. Address (include ZIP Code):______ d. Incidental expenses (total from 
5216 N. E, 19th Ave., Portland, Ore. 97211 table on next page): $ ___ _ 

b. Number of bedrooms: 2 e. Date you purchased this 
c. Downpayment : $ 2,315, 17 dwe 11 i ng : _________ _ 

5. INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF CLAIM OF HOMEOWNER TEMPORARILY DISPLACED BECAUSE OF CODE 
ENFORCEMENT OR VOLUNTARY REHABILITATION 
a. Address of dwelling unit from which you 

moved: ----------------b. Address of dwelling unit to which you 
moved (include ZIP code): -------

c. Date of move: ------------Month- Day-Vear 

TC0-1 Page I. 

d. Monthly rental for temporary 
unit: $ -----

e. Will you require temporary 
housing for more than 3 months? 
___ Yes ___ No 

If 11Yes 11 tot:a 1 number of , --
months you wi Ii require tempor-
ary housing: ___ months 



• • 
6. , I submit this information in support of a claim for a Replacement Housing Payment 

under Section 204 of P.l. 91-646, and I certify under the penalties and provisions 
of U. S.C. Title 18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, that the informa­
tion submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and complete, 
and that I understand that, apart from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 
18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item submitted 
herewith may result in forfeiture of the entire claim. 

:tt' ~--~----
Date Signature of Claimant (s) 

Complete the following table if you have incurred incidental expenses in connection 
with the purchase of your replacement dwelling: 

FOR LOCAL 
COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT AGENCY USE 

ii 

Charged to Claim- Paid Directly Pmount 
Item ant on C 1 os i ng by Claimed Pmount 

Statement C 1 a i mant (Co I. (b) + (c) Approved 
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 

!S s s $ 

-

TOTAL $ s s !/ $ 

!/ Enter this amount in Block 4, lined. 

Listing of enclosed documents in support of amounts entered in Column (d) above: 
(Documentation must be provided to support any claim for incurred costs.) 

TC0-2 Page 2. 



• • NAME & ADDRESS OF CLIENT: COMPUTATION PREPARED BY: 

6 , (I 1/ 7. I I 

Date 

A. COMP UT AT I ON OF DO~/NPAYMENT ASS I STANCE FOR CLAIMANT MOVED TO UN IT PURCHASED 

Required Information 

1. Proount necessary for downpayment 

2. Costs incidental to purchase (Total amount approved 
by agency, from table on claim form, Column (e) 

.mputat ion 

7 ) . 

3. Base amount (Sum of Lines 1 and 2) 

NOTE: If Line 3 is $2,000 or Jess, skip Lines 4, 5, and 
6 and enter the amount of Line 3 on Line 8 a. 

4. Anount on Line 3 in excess of $2,000 

Line 3 

5. Amount on Line 4 divided by 2 

Line 4 

$ ___ _ 

- $ 2,000.00 -------

2 

6. Matching amount (If amount on Line 5 exceeds $2,000, 
enter $2,000. Otherwise, enter the amount on Line 5.) 

7. Base amount (Sum of amount on Line 6 and $2,000) 

Line 6 
$ ___________ a 

+ $ __ 2 ..... _00_0_._o_o 

8. Amount of downpayment assistance 

a. Amount on Line 3 or Line 7 $ 

b. Minus adjustments (attach explanation; 
e.g., amount previously received for 
rental assistance payment) - $ 

(Enter this amount in the space provided 
in Block 4 on page one of this form.) 

'J 

Page 3. 

------

([ 

TC0-3 

$ ,,0 --------

I I 



• • 
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR REPLACEMENT 

HOUSING PAYMENT FOR TENANTS ANO CERTAIN OTHERS 

NAME OF CLAIMANT L. C. Clark Pa r c e I No. A - 3- 16 -------------
NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY Portland Development Commission 

1. Did the c laimant C!lll.t or own the dwelling at the time of acquisition? !,_Yes No 

Tenant's initial date of rental: Sept, 1970 

Date of Acquisition: 2/23/72 

CMner-Occupant's initial date of ownership: 

2. Did the claimant rent or own the dwelling at least 90 days prior to the initiation 
of negotiations? X Yes __ No 

Date of Rental or Purchase: Sept. 1970 

Date of Initiation of Negotiations: 6/14/71 

3. Has the replacement housing been inspected and found to be standard? (Attach a 
copy of dwelling inspection record or, if the claimant moved outside the locality, 
attach the report obtained from the claimant.) X Yes ___ No 
Date previously 3ubstandard dwelling was inspected and found to be standard: 

Month- Day-Year 
4. CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY 

This is to certify that, where required, the property occupied by the claimant has 
been inspected. I further certify that I have examined this claim and have found 
it to be in accord with the applicable pr isions of Federal Law and the regulations 
issued by the Department of Housing and U n Development pursuant thereto. There-
fore, this claim is hereby approved and pa nt in the amount of$ is 
authorized. 

~ - ;_ J - -, l,.,,------~-
Date 

5. RECORD OF PAYMENTS 
a. Claimant moved to rental unit 

(1) Lump-sum payment 
(2) Annua 1 payment 

1st Vear 
2nd Year 
3rd Year 
4th Year 

b. Clalmant moved to unit he 
purchased 

c. Homeowner temporarily 
displ aced 

TC0-6 

Date of Payment Check Number Pmount 

$ ____ _ 

$ ____ _ 
$ ___ _ 
$ ____ _ 
$ ____ _ 

$ ____ _ 

Page 6. 



• • 
MEMORANDUM 

Date ---=-A~u~g~u~s~t ...... 2~1L1 _1~9~7_2;.,_ __ 

TO: The Fi le 

FROM: Jim McIntosh 

SUBJECT: L. C. Clark - Computation of Downpayment Assistance 

On July 1, 1972, Mr. L. C. Clark signed an earnest money agreement 
to purchase a single-family dwelling at 5216 N. E. 19th, at a 
purchase price of $16,700. Mr. Clark has lived at 227 N. Fargo for 
the required time and is eligible to receive a downpayment assistance, 
the computation of which is as follows: 

Amount necessary for downpayment 
a) 20% of purchase price• $16,700 

Eligible closing costs 

a) Transfer tax 
b) 1/2 of Escrow fee 
c) Recording Fee 
d) Title insurance 

18.70 
33.50 
6.00 
~ 
~ 

Total Downpayment Required 

Amount in excess of $2,000 -
Required matching amount by 

claimant 

Oownpayment assistance if 
claimant supplies matching 
funds of ~11.6& 

' $4 ' 1,23. !0-

I • I , 
2,z+b60 

83.20 

Mr. Clark can only furnish $315.17 In matching funds; therefore, the amount 
of his downpayment assistance will be equal to: 

$2,000.00 
+ 315. 17 (amount equal to matching funds furnished by 

$2.315. 17 claimant) 

Thus, Mr. Clark should have deposited in his excrow account at Transamerica 
Title Insurance Company a dollar amount of $2,315.17 to be applied to the 
purchase of the single-family dwelling at 5216 N.E. 19th, Portland, Oregon. 

JWM:ch 



CONNIE McCREADY 

COM MISSION ER 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

• 

C I TY OF P oHTLANn 

0HEGON 
97:l0-4 

August 16, 1972 

Portland Development Commission 
1700 s. W. 4 Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

• BUREAU OF BUILDINGS 
CITY H ALL. 

C. N. CHRISTIANSEN, Director 

Building Division 
C. C . cr.nk, Chief 

Electrical D ivision 
R . A . N ledermever, Chief 

Plumbing Division 
George W . Wallace, Chief 

Permit Division 
Albert Clerc, Chief 

Housing D iv ision 

R E C E I V SE. o gw1dden, Chief 

AUi 17 1972 

ll1UMo IIVElOPMEHT COMM~ 

Attn: Jim McIntosh Re: 5216 N. E. 19 Avenue 

Dear Sirs: 

As the result of a displaced person and at your request, an i nspec­
tion was made by the Housing Division of the one-story, wood frame, two­
bedroom, single-family dwelling and attached cellar garage at the above 
address. 

Our inspector reports the structure is in standard condition and 
complies with City Housing Regulations at this time. 

Yours truly, 

CHF:vm 
cc : Mr . Leo Schaker 

5216 N. E. 19 Avenue 



•• 
•o •h• tald purchaHr , ,ultject to Hie eppr•w■ • of •h• 1ellor, 

6. far •h• tum of _ _.iC;l•-~ ........... ~~l.d~:2:'.!r..d~L&.£~~~~~L...::.:tJ~~'-11L~&.£------------Dollar1 I /6~ 7()0 • t!>O 
rn ' 

I . 

7 . on tho follawlnt ••rm, . to 11tl•: Tho sum, herein•bove re celp••d for , •I ... . ... , , . S __ .:;>U __ ~""~"-'._"'0-... ... 0 ___ _ 
I . I •n-=---.------• If ___ , •• •ddi•ion•• eornHt money , the ,um ol , , , , . , . , ' - --:::.---------

on Owner , •ccapt•nco O 
t . Upon •ccept•nc• of •itlo •nd de•ivery of dood or contract, the sum of .... . , , .. . .. , 1 --- - --~ -----

10. Tho b•••nce of _ 

I 5 . ;tiMl:.,cll~l,&.£{. .... ~a,ll~Li.la-'11~16ii~~~HJ,ljilAl,,M~~ ...... __l~:}'1,~~ rV'"ll-~""-r'"' t .6,1-ol\olli'Y'. -~~¥1.,..VJll&l''I 
I 6 . ccount o •ny indebtedne11 •11umed in this tronsoction , in •ddition to •h• purcho10 price . 
I 7 . The seller sh I furn ish to in surance policy in th• amount ol the purchase price ol tho r•a• ••ta•• from a •i•I• in1urence company 
I I . 1howin1 good and marltetob•• title . Prior •o closing the tran,oct ion , the Hllor , upon requHt, will furnish to the purchaser • pra•iminary report m•do by o tit•• Insurance 
I 9 . company 1howing the condition ol the title to ,aid property . It is ogroad that ii the seller daH not approve the obovo •••• within the period allowed ••o•tor bo•ow in which 
20 . to ••cure seller's acceptance , or ii the tit•• ta tho soid premi1H is not morketob•• · or cannot be made 10 within th irty doys otter notice contolnin9 a wri"•n statement of 
2 I . defech is de•iverad to seller , or ii the seller , hoving approved said •••e lo i•• ta consummate the same , the oo rnest money herein receipted lor sholl be refunded , but the 
22 . acceptonce by Hie pur.haHr ol the refund doe, not constitute a waiver ol other remediH avoi••b•e to him . 
23 . lut ii the above sale is approved by the seller and tho title to th e said prem ises is marketable . and the purchaser n•1•ech or refuse, to comp•y with any ol the can• 
2.a . d it ian, of th is tale within ten doys from the lurni1hin9 al a pre•iminary t itle report and to mak e paymonh prompt•y. •• harainabove set forth , the eornest money •nd 
25 . add i•ional earn••• money , herein receipted for shall be lorfei••d ta the undersigned Realtor to the extent of hi, ogroed upo,, lee , a"d th• residue . if any, sholl be reta ined by tho 
26. seller 01 liquida••d domogH •nd th is contract thereupon shall be af no further binding affect. The property is to be con~•y•d Ire• •nd cleor of •II •i•n• ond encumbrancH to da•• 

27 . ••<•P• aoning ordinance,, bui•ding and use restriction, , reserva•lon, in Federo• patenh , and _ ~ 

,. ________________________________________________________________________ _ 
29 . All •ight fixtures and bulbs, lluoreuan• lomp,, Venetian b•ind,, window and door 1<roen1, ttarm windows and doors , lino•eum , attached ••••vision on•ennas , curtain . tawel 
30. •nd drapery rods , 1hrub1 and trees , and irriga ion , p•umbinll and~m•n •.xcept firep~t that is not •"ached in any m•nner •• the structure , and all 

SI . fixtures excep• ..u.. ...... ~.,._ ~ -4 
32. are •• be ••tt upan the prem i1H as part al • property purchased . The following persona• pr rty i, al,o incl uded as part of the property purchaHd for said purch•H price : 

34. l•llor •nd purch•••• 09r•• •• prorot• the••••• for the current taa y••r. r•nfl , h1••r•••• •nd attier i••m• a, of ...P.~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~---------
35 , Pr•mium, far ••i••ing in1urance may be pror•••d or • new pa•icy i11u•d ot purcha1er'1 op•ion . Purcha1er •••••• ta pay the 
36. po11e11ion . EncumbrancH to be di1chargad by HIier may be p• id •• hi, option out of purchaH money at date af closing . 

37 . SELLU AND PU•CHASU AGREE THAT SUIJECT SAlE { will } be cloHd in oscraw, the cost af wh ich 1hall b• ~•r•d •~u lly tween seller and purchaser. Po11011lon of 
Mil fi&Y ~L..d1 .... ,~., ~ al, 

31. tho above deurib•d premi••• It ta be d••h,er•d ta the purchoHr on or before ==7= ~ M ~41 r,, ---•r •• ••on thereafter 01 existing l•w• and 

St. ••1v•otian1 will permi• ram•wa• of ten•nh, if any . Time 11 of •h• •11enca of •his c•n•ract. SPEC•Al CONDIT•ONS : ----------------------------
,0, _______________________________________________________________________ _ 

''·---------,,---...,....----,,...---=--......... ----..,--------------------;~ - -e,,-............... '"2-~ 

, •• l•altar'1 Addr•H: ,J,. ,r '-1, 
,s. ••alter', ,hone 

u . AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE 
45 . 

......... 
11.AGREEMENT TO SELL 

u . DELIVERY TO PURCHASER Do••----------------"---
17. Th• vndani9nad ,vrcho,ar •cknow••d1•• roc•t,• ef the for•1olng eorn••• money r•c•lp• ►••ring his 1ignotur• and •hat of th• ••ll•r showing occeptanc• . 

II . ,uteHASH1 ,u.(HASU1 

St . SELLERS CLOSING INSTRUCTIONS & FEE AGREEM~T "7i:;: '/I,~··!,:' c;; .., 
61 . I 01,•• to poy l•rthwl•h to th• obova named ••••••r o tao omovn•i I •o l_...;/~•..;;..._'f..:._._ __________________ for torvlc•• r•nd•r•d In •hi• tran,acti•n . 
6 I . I •uthorlu so id ••••••• •• order •i••• insur•nce at my ••ponsa and further outhorlae h im to pay out al •h• coah ,,•cead, of 1a•• tho ••p•nto1 •f furnishing 
62 . ti•I• Insurance , and recording feH , ii •ny, •• well •• •ny encumbr•nce, •n 1oid ,,.mi1H payab•• by me •• •r belor• clo1ln9 . I ins•ruct ••••ta• ta pl•c• In hi, Clients 
61 . Trv1• Account , or In a neutral H<row depository, tho above described earn••• "'onay dapas i• un•z·• n 1d in •h• cla1i111 of t,fl• ••i;n cti•n . • ocltnawledge receipt •I • copy 
•• · of •his centroct bearing my 1ign••vro •nd •hot •I the purchaHr n•m•d above , and of Re•ltor . j,/ ( _ / 
ts . A.Wr•11 S ~ / l, A t / f SElU.,S _ .. _ •· / ' _...j Qi. C ,t, r 

JJ8 Ull -
ISCIOW co" THIS IS A LEGALLY BINDING CONTRACT. Ir: NOT UNDERSTOOD, SIEEK COMftlETIENT ADVIC!. 

f 



409 S . W . Ninth Avenue 
(503) 222-9931 

Port. Oregon 97205 

Transamer1ca T1tle Insurance Go 

A Serviu of 
Tro,.,am,ri a orporatio" 

AMENDED REPORT 

Tr anaamer i ca Titl I nsur nc 
9906 NE Haleey tr et 
Po r tland, Oregon 7220 

August 17, 1 72 

ORD R NO . 41-33 587 

PRELIMINARY REPORT FOR 

STAND ARD COV RAG P OLICY$ 1 , 7 00 • 00 

ST AN DARD LO AN P OLICY S 14,700.00 

Attn: Joanne E c row 34 508 

Gentlemen: ~·e r prep c:1re to l'>~Ue tICI in ~ur ,rn c in th form an J mo unt c, h wn abo ve in urin~ 

d ie· 1 tie to tht· L111 h r in a fter s ribeJ: 

Lot 7, Block 16, VERNON, i n the Ci t y of Portland, Multnomah county, 
Or egon. 

M, uf Aug s t 7 ,19 72 at 5: 00 PM.,ve tin 

LEO P. SCHACHER and HELEN 8. SCHACHER, as tenants by the entirety. 

~u j e c to th usual printed stipul ati on and exceptions appearing in · uch fo rm policy nd also the 

t llo in~: 

1. conditions and restr i ct ions, but omitting reetr ·ct · ons, i f any, 
bas don race, color, rl religion, or national origin, imposed 
by i natrlllftent, including the term■ recorded Septeaber 3, 1907 
in Book 399, page 257 Deed Record• a• follc,,-,s: "Provided that 
no dwelling to be built upon said premise■ coatin9 less than 
$1,000.00" 

A judpent entered Hay 4, 1966, Re&ieter No. 319320, 
Docket Book 62-D, page 40, line 9, in the amount of 
$30.00 per month to coanence May 1, 1~66, egainst 
L. C. Clark, in favor of in the matter of the support of 
Helen Clark. 

Not•:i Tpe1 for th y~ar 1971-72 io the amount of $229.38, 
paid n tul~. Accoun~ o. 86070-3230. 

TRB/cnac 
cc: Benj. F r ~nklin 
cc1 E •. St e ns 
cc1 mm1ss ion 

TRANSAMERICA TITLE I NSURANCE COMPANY 

by I I/ I ..,-t ,( , /.. , 
/ / ,,,- ,I' / 

Th odo r • R. Blair - . / 
Tit le Ex am i ne r 

, o n o l o p ol ic y o f 1,11 , "" n c .- ,,,., J ,. o me nu ll on vo, v nl es, po l, y 



• 9906 N.E. Halsey Str et Portland, Oregon 97110 
(503) Ht-9931 

·,r A • er l' ice of 
..• Tmnsam,rica CorporaUon 

Transamer1oa T1tle Insurance Go 
August 18, 1972 

Escrow No. 345o8 Re: Schacker/Clark 
---------

5216 I.E. 19th 

RECEIVED 
AUG 211972 

,.. !IH''. "fl '' .. "T 0.'='Ml• 

Property Address ---------------------------

Portland Developnent COlllnisaion 
1700 s.w. 4th 
Portland, Oregon 

Attention: Mr. McIntosh 
In connection with your interest in ------------------------the above address, we enclose the following: 

( ) Closing Statement 

( ) Title Insurance Policy 

( ) Warranty Deed 

( ) Real Estate Contract 

( ) Assignment of Real 
Estate Contract - Vendor 

( ) Assignment of Real 
Estate Contract - Vendee 

( ) Bill of Sale 

TA 201 

() Real Estate Mortgage 

() Promissory Note 

() Check in the amount of$ - ----- -
() Trust Deed 

in Copy ot Buyers Statement 

( ) 

Please •ll cont'il"ll&tion and approV&l of statement. 
222-9931 X241. ftttlnk• Mu.ch. 

() (Original) (Copy) of Fire 
Insurance Policy No . 

.. .-.-e Arnold, lscrow Otticer 
Escrow Department 



TAO 
~ 

, o, , , 4 . W . 'inth A 
I, ( Q.'/) 222- 3} 

nue A Service of 
Trauantt'rica orporation 

Transamer1ca T1tle Insurance Co 

r lC T . 1 
H ls y Str 

gon 

Tnsura c 
t 

72 0 

Attn: Jo nn E crow 34508 

AU \.I t , 1 72 

RO I? NC'l 

PRELIMINARY REPORT FOR 

STANORD CO RAG POLICYi l ,7 00. 00 

ST AN DARD OAN POLI Y S l , 700. 00 

G ntlemen ! \\t• M r ·r,ucJ tn 1 .... ~ue tJtl 10-.,urJnce tn the f rm ,Hl amount ~h,n,n ,lbove tn<,unn 
he • rll •,, rt t l.1 11\ ht rc-1n,dc ·r de'> ribeJ: 

Lo 7, Bloc l, 
Or n. 

ERNON , 1n th Ci ty o f Portland , Multno ah county, 

·"' it Aug t 7 , 19 7 2 ar 5 ! 0 0 p f. , V St tn 

LEO P. SCHACHER and HELEN B. SCHACHER, as ten nts by the ntirety. 

~uh · rn th· u-;u,.tl printed tipul t10n and e xception ppeann in uch form p !icy nd I o the 
11,I I ,v. in : 

Conditio and restr i ctions, b t omitti ng re tr · ct · ons, if an y , 
based on rac, color, r l r l ig ion, o r n tional origin, imposed 
by instrument, including the t rms r corded Septemb r 3 , 1 07 
in Book 39 , pag 2 7 D d Records as follow : "P rovided that 
no dwelling to be built upon said premises costing 1 ss than 
$1,000 .00" 

ote: Judgments of recor g inst n me similar to L. c. Cla k. 

we are enclosing stat m 
an return d , wil l as i 
liens. Th ' s r po r t i s 

nt of i dent i y which, wh n compl t d 
tin ch eking such j dgm nt and/o r 

subj ct to such dit1on 1 xcept i on 
as may appear th n ppe r pr pe r . 

o t : . T~x s for th 
pa1 1n tu l. Ace n 

TRB/cmc 
cc: Benj. 
cc: E. 
cc: p 

'" 

F .-tnk.lin y 

of o pol c y 

th arno n of $229.38, 

T NSAMERT 

/. ✓ V'/ . , 

Th ado r e R. Bl i r 
Title Exam i ner 

E 1 SUR CE 

t t i e " ,,, n ,. nd s I ecome nvll ond vo, vnl e s o p olicy 

MPANY 
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9906 • • Jillll]f.' . F. . !la/. ry Stre t Portland, Oregon 97220 
( .-0.1) 222 -9 J I Tran america 01·po,·ation T

A trvic~ of 

Transamer1ca T1tle Insurance Go 
August 4th, 1972 

Escrow o . 34508 f . : Sc hacker/ Clark 
---------

Prop rty AddrLSS 5216 lf. E. 19th 

Mr. Chet Daniela 
Portland Develoiment 
235 B. Monroe 
Portland, Oregon 

In connection wit h ,•our interest in -------------------------the above adcres : , we enclose the following: 

( ) Closing Sta~~men t 

( ) Title Insurance Policy 

( ) Warranty Deed 

( ) Real Estate Contract 

( ) Assignment of Real 
Estate Contract - Vendor 

( ) Assignment of Real 
Estate Contract - Vendee 

( ) Bill of Sale 

TA 201 

() Real Estate Mortgage 

() Promissory Note 

() Check in the amount of$ --------
() Trust Deed 

._ Copy of l&rlleat Money Agreeaent 

( ) 

Copy ot Prel1■1nary Title Beport baa been 
ordered and will be aent to you. 

() (Original) (Copy) of Fire 
Insurance Policy No. 

~mne Arnold, Escrow Officer 
scrow Department 



e 

9906 N.E. Hals y treet Portland, Oregon 97 0 
(503) 111-9931 ·,r A . er vir<' of 

7 
Tru nsammra Co ,µo.-a l ion 

Transame .. oa T1tle lnsuranoe Co 
July 24, 1972 

Escrow No. 34508 Re: Scbacker / Clark L. C. Clark 

Property Address 5216 B. E. 19th 
---------------------------

Portland Developaent Caamission 
1700 s. w. Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

Attention: Dorothy Lyon 
In connection with your interest in 

---~---~- ------------ ----the above address, we enclose the following: 

( ) Closing Statement 

( ) Title Insurance Policy 

( ) Warranty Deed 

( ) Real Estate Contract 

( ) Assignment of Real 
Estate Contract - Vendor 

( ) Assignment of Real 
Estate Contract - Vendee 

( ) Bill of Sale 

TA 201 

() Real Estate Mortgage 

() Promissory Note 

() Check in the amount of$ 
-------

() Trust Deed 

(xx Copy of the Earnest Maney Agreeaent 

( ) 

() (Original) (Copy) of Fire 
Insurance Policy No. 

Yours very truly, 

scrow Department 
Joanne Arnold, Escrow Closer 

" 



l 
-. • 

,r A Se .. t·ice of 

Transamer1ca T1tle Insurance Co 
ESCROW DEPARTMENT 

Ir T,ansam,rica Co,po,atfo~ 

Escrow No. .,j:Y,@£ /)I 
z, 

Order No. -- - - --

Date ------------

Adjustment Date ------

CHARGES CREDITS 

Pro Rata Fire Insurance __ ½'/2~~~--------------4----~~-=....,.A_·c){J_ 

-~W<2m dban1Ji"'/4 
Escrow Fee _&u_ /-{}() _____ __ ,_fy. ~0 }(------<-------

Recording _u.CL£A..LI../L......~~~~ .,____,'----'~,____...OC...~"-"""-~'it,~_,,.21JJ7'l.___)<----4---""(,,~tZ=-'CJ-------­

Mortgage Title Insurance ------------------+ 

MORTGAGE LOAN COSTS: ------------------+-
Service Charge / J/-J -Cr{) ---------------------1--__:,___L_J.__ ___ --1---------

Credit Report ____________________ -+-

Appraisal Fee ---------------------+---------+--------

Interest Adjustment _________________ ~ -------~--------

Survey Certification , Chji~ge 
~~ ~\~_-..:;:-_::;-,r------------+---c-7-3-.,-s--- c_J_+-------

MORTGAGE t-1:)AN RESERVES: ------------------1----------1----------

F=tffl"A. Mortgage Insurance 1 mo. 3 - t.1 b - -----------+-------- -+----------

Real Estate Truces mo. per mo. ----- -----
;l lJ o. f?{) 

- -~-------

Fire Insurance mo. per mo. ------ ----- ------+ 

Mortgage Loan _ __________________ _ 

Earnest Money Deposit -----------------~-·------_.;_ ______ _ 
Deposit in Escrow -------------------+--------.....--------

• I 
( . . - I 

To Balance 

PURCHASERS STATEMENT (Mortgage ) 

TA 29-2 



Ju 1 y 1 J , 1972 

Hr. Lane W.tson 
Mort- Loan De,ar ... 11t . 
laftJ•ln ,,_.1111 levlftll M4 LMn 
517 S. V. Stark 
Portlan4, 0rtt9!"' t720ff 

. 
In• t converMtlon wtth Mr. L. C. Cla • Clark Indicated 
that he Md applled to your ••••"Y to ebt clng for the pur• cha•• of a llfttle-f•llv ._, 11111 locatN N. !. 19th Avenue, 

• Jrortla "• UNer provltlOM of ON .. 1oc;atl• 
AM I I• Mt o • Clark, •• a . ,, 
pl tlllillil■ r 
t 

• 
··- 111 elltl ........... It 



Mr. UM WetlOII 
,.._ I 
July IJ, lt71 

If~ MW any .... ,, ..... ,, .... - not hesitate to call. 

.AM:ch 

Very truly yours, 

J1■11 V. Mcl11toM 
lelocatlOft MvlNr 



Nr; L. C. Clerk 
U7 N. ,.,_ ,.,. ...... ,... 

June , ... 1972 



wtilli• Dav, •ag •. 
Attorney at Law 

MUL TNOMAM ■A-. AeSOCIATION 

ALBINA OFFIC 

May 3, 1912R EC E 
MAY 4 197 

311 B. B. Xillingaworth 
Portland# Oregon 97211 

Jtaa L. C. Clark 

•u•n oonveraati 
it■ M. arowning and 
• cl f 1 



• 
LEGAL AID SERVICE 

M ULTNOMAH BAR A SSOCIATI ON 

ALBINA OFFIC 

• 
J A Y FOLB R G !517 N . . KILLINGSWORTH . 288 - 6746 . PORTLAND . O R GO N 97211 

Olflt C. C T O A "r.Jl 24 , 

•rrtl)nl 
1 700 s . 

). ,r,lo --it, nt r;, 11ri iss Lon 
"•'0ur th 1\ ,.r:. nu 

r rt.,n 11, r c _qon 

.r cas," 
_l a .ck , tE n . t .i. 
pu·suant to \_Jo 
Par Jr3ph 4B . 

97201 

prnv 1. - ~ 1 a · ins Pon, s f r th c 1 ~ ir1 ' · .c . 1 . - . 
tlH r-: 1 nu0l 1I0~p·t~J 1-'>J-C . 'lis re e·t le- m 
,tLOfl 1an, book ~71 . 1 , ~, a tc.c 6 , S ction 

I thank ou .or you.c assi~t~nce i n av c . 

V r truly yours , 

lJB/ r. l 1 

C 



Apr 11 24, 

Mr. Holman J. Barnet 
Attorney et L• . 
L99el Aid Service, Alblne Office 
517 N. E. KllllllflW!lrth . 
,Ortland, Oregon 972tt 

In eccordance with. your t~ue•t, I • enclo1lng llelocetlon Fora• M• I 
end TC0•2 for Mr. Clerk's algnature. llelocttlon ,ora M•I repretentl 

, • alaf• for • Fixed llelocatlon PaYMtlt, M4 -.lona TC0-2 r•M-ntl , 
clal111 for ., ,a.,_1ac-t tto1111-. Pe,-1nt for ,.T~t• ~ Certain Othen. 

hl be great I y ,,,rec lat.- If you -,u I 
tact our off.tee before he ·11ps .,. ....... 

titer ty,e if"' · ftDte on • _. ... 
.... ,. i..u.a 

e tlley u11 •■,.■.•MS~"' . -Uft 



• 
1 ST TE OF OREGON ) 

) ss. 
2 County of ultnomah) 

• 
AFFIDAVIT 

3 

4 

I, L. C. Clark, being first duly sworn, depose and say: 

(1) I am presently residing a t 227 N. Fargo . Street, Portland , 

5 Oregon . I have lived here since the fall o f 1970. y previous address 

6 was 16 N. E. Graham. In the fall of 1970, I moved to North Fa r go 

7 Street with my wife, elen, and four children. Approximately one onth 

8 later , we separated. She took the furniture and the children. I have 

9 been occupying this house since that time . My only f urnitur is a 

10 be , a loveseat, and a stereo. If one doesn ' t look clos--. y, one migh t 

11 think that this house is unoccupied. y next door neighbor , 1rs . 

12 Browning, can verify that I have been occupying this house sinc e the 

13 fall of 1970. My landlord, 1atthew Scott, can veri fy the sa e . I 

14 also take my meals at his restaurant on Williams Avenue . .y f orme r 

15 landlord at 16 N. E. Graham, Mr. Jack Mason, will verif that Im v 

16 from his apartment in the fall of 1970. /1 ,I 
17 1 { t:4"~ 
18 

19 

20 1972. 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

• C. CLARK 

SUBSCRIBED AND S~RN To before me this 23rd day o f ebr ary , 
,,./7 

~#?tn·'Pla 
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STA 

y o ission Expi r s: 9-29-7 

Page 1 - AFFIDAVIT 



Hr. HolMn J. Barne• 
Attorney at law 
Lege.I Aid Service 
Albina Office 
517 N. E. Kllllng--..orth 
Portland, Orepn 97211 

Dear Hr. Barnet: 

March , , 1972 

Nttuent to the receipt of the'""°'" atat .. nt by L. C. Clark, thet 
he haa resided at 227 M. Fargo StrNt stnce the fall of 1970, I .ould 
Ilka to alert you to IOlle relevant lnfor tlon which, In •Y ~••Ion, 

ke1 Mr. · Clark 1 1 at•t-nt soa•that ,quest lonab le. 

Solle aonthl beck, Mr. Met · nto ou 
ul 

1 Site Office 
he 

COUllt 
• n the t, 
19M. -• 0 II Jell ~ ...-
nected. , 1971 to the pre 1e ha• 
been ll1ted In the MM ef Mathaif Scott, Jr. 



, ... 2 March 7, 1972 

FJnally, Mr. Brunner froa Portland General Electric toa,any rev .. le4 
that the electrical service at 227 N. Fargo was In the~ of Mr. Mat• 
Scott untll July 16. 1970. TIM unit was considered vacant for one y .. r 
untll service w•• placed In the.,.. of L. C. Clark on July I, 1,11. 

Considering the l11con1l1tencle1 Inherent In the aboYe fnfonaatlon,· It 
would 1 • that Mr. Clark's sworn stat ... nt deserve• further lnvestl• 
pt Ion. 

,.rhaps ~ wlll wl1h to advise Mr. Clark tut to 11111 • relocatlon 
clalm under false pretenses fa• federal offense. 

ICW:ch 

V•'-Y truly your1 1 

lenJ•ln C. Webb 
Chief of Relocetlon and · 

,roperty Haneg-nt 



• 
LEGAL AID SERVICE 

MULTNOMAH BAR A SSOCIATION 

ALB INA OFFIC 

• 
J A Y FOLB RG 

!517 N . E . KILLINGSWORTH . 288 - 874 . PORTLAND , O R GON 9721 1 

01 .. 11: C T O ,_ c- rch 2, 1 l7 2 

!'1r . ·3 j 111ln debb , "'h ie 
R l catio o_ arln nt 
Portlan Develo :m1e nt ornrniss l on 
1 70 0 S. \ . Fo rth Avenue 
orlland , Oregon 97201 

e: L . C . 

De a r !1r . Webb : 

lark 

r . L . c . lark has stated to me tha t he be 
1.s entitled to relo ation b n -its ash has resi e 
·argo Street since the fall of 1970 . 

R F. r: E VED 
. R :1 1972 

PIJU.iJ ;{,~: ,:~ -

1.eves at le 
at 22 7 No r th 

I have obtained an a ff idavit reciting t hese facts f rom · r . 
lark and fo rward it he r ewith or yo r consideration . 

1r . Clark wishes to 
tenant and I have instructe 
earlies t possibl e t ime . 

HJB/mlw 

CC : lr . L . C . Clark 

Enc: One 

ake application f or bene f its as a 
him to contact ou by te lephone a t the 

Very truly ours, 

~C)ab.~ 
Supervis~ Attornef· 



To 

~ORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIO,, 
235 N. MONRO~ 

PORTLAND, OREGON 97227 

Date February 29th 1911.. 

Elsie Clark 

Address _2_2..:..7_N_o_r_t _h _F_a_r-=-go ______________ _ 

City 

""r 
IK 112 

Portland, Ore on 97227 

February 21-29, 1972 rent $ 18.00 

March, 1972 rent 60.00 

Total: $ 78.00 

Reht credit received from 

former owner 54.00 

I rent due Feb. and March 

STATEMENT 



• • 
PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSl{)N 

"'· 1111• Clark 
127 North F•rto 
,ortlend, rat0n ,1217 

, .. , "'. CI ark: 

HITR 01"1"1 K 

KMAN l~I. IICl!'il'l'l'AI . f'NCJJI( 'T 

2315 N . MONROE 8T. 

PORTLAND . OREGON 87227 

PHONE 288· 8188 

The premises you are now occupying at the above subject address are 
within the boundari es of the Emanuel Hospital Urban Renewal Project. The 
project is designed to accom?lish the removal of structurally substandard 
bui )dings, to eliminate blighti ng influences, to modify the street system 
and to make land avai labie to Emanuel Hospital, a non-profit organization, 
for the development of necessar y f~ci lities for a medical and hospital 
complex. 

Ownership (posses sion) of this property was vested in (granted) the 
Portland Development Commission on ,wrutrv !Jr , 19 72 Present 
plans of the Portland Development Commission call for demolition of the 
structure which you occupy at the earliest possible date. The most recent 
regulations of the Department of Housing and Urban Development governing 
this project stipulate tha lawful occupants shall not be required to 
surrender possession without at least 90 days written notice from the local 
commission. This letter therefore is to advi5e you that we require you to 
surrender possession of the above subject premises not later than ___ _ 

JUftf 1st , 19 n__. Any extension of this date must have 
the written approval of the commission. 

Those persons or families displaced by urban renewal activity, who 
qualify for low-cost public housing, are entitled to a priority for any 
vacancy which may exist in public housing or hc11~f~g leased by the Housfng 
Authority of Portland. If you have any questions or wish more Information 
please call on us at 235 N. Monroe Street, 288-8169. We want to cooperate 
v!ith you to the fullest extent possible in finding a new location, assisting 
you in your move, and obtaining for you those benefits to which you are 
entitled under the regulations. We wi II nppreciate your keeping us advised 
of your moving plans. 

Yours very truly, 

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 

By: W. Stanley Jones 

WSJ:slc 



FOltM No. lla-MONTH-TO-MONTH-TINANCY A 

SSBE ======f == 
THIS AGREEI'tfENT, entered into this 2_9th day of February , 19 72, byand 

between 

and .. .. ...... . ...... .. ... ............... .. --~-~~-'-~-- ~-~~-IL .................. . . . . ... ........ ... ......... -· - ............ ····· ....... . 

hereinafter called respectively lessor and lessee; 

WITNESSETH: That for and in consideration o f the payment of the rents and the performance of the 

covenants contained on the part of Jessee, said lessor does hereby d emi e and Jet unto the le ee a.,d le ce hires 

from lessor for use as a residence those certain premises de cribed as 
a house 

located at . .. ... .. ... .. .. .... .. 2'!:..1 North . .F..~rg_o., ... P.o.r:t land . Oregon 97227 
(Number and StrHt) 

( City and State ) 

for a tenancy from month-to-month commencing on the 
21st day of February , 19 72 , 

and at a monthly rental of I 60. 00 per month, payable monthly in advance on the 1st da y o f 

each and every month. 

It i further mutually asreed between the partie a follow : ( 1) Said premi hall b occupied b no 
more than 1 adult and _ --- children. (2) L e hall not violate an it ordinance or tat law 
in or about aid premises. (3) L e e hall not ub-let the demi ed premi , or an part thereof, or a ign thi 
agreement without the le sor' written con ent. ( 4) Any failure b 1 e to pa rent or other harg promptly 
when du , or to comply with any other term or condition h reo f , hall at th option of the le~ or for thwith 
terminate thi tenancy. (5) Le ee hall keep and maintain the pr mi e in a clean and anitary condition at 
all time , and upon the termination of the tenancy hall urrender th pr mi e to th le or in a ood con ­
dition a when received, ordinary wear and damage by the elem nt e cepted. $ i h rewi th d -
po ited for cleaning up, the ame to b return d if premi are in cl an and orderly condition , othenvi e for -
feited . (6) L e- hereby waives all righ t to make repair at p n e o f le or. (7) The lessee a r e to 
properly cultivate, care for, and adequately water the lawn, hrubbery, tr and ground . ( ) The 1 essor 
hall pay for all water up plied to th aid premi . The I ee hall pay for all ga , light , h at , pow r, tele­

phone rvice, and all other rvice , e cept a herein provid d , uppli d to th aid premi e . (9) N othin on ­
tained in thi asreement hall b con trued a waiving any o f 1 or' right under the law of th tate o f 

0 regon . (10) Thi agreement and th t nancy h r b granted ma be terminated at any 

time by ei ther party hereto by giving to the other party not le than ( --- ) day 
prior notice in writing. ( 11) In the event any uit or a t ion i brought to coll t an o f aid rent or to enforce 
any provi ion of thi agreement or to repo e aid premi e , I ee agr to pa le or' r a onabl lie tion 
co t , including rea onable attorney' fee , even though no uit or action i fil d h r on ; howe\·er, if uit or a tion 
, filed , the amount of aid reasonable attorn y' f e h all b fi ed b the court , or ourt in whi h th wt or 

a tion, including any appeal thereon, i tri d , heard or d id d . 

!N WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this agreement ,n duplicate the day and 

year first above written. 

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 
Lessor 

Lessee 

..... -- --- -- . ....... ........ ... .. . . ...... ····· ....... - --- ..... -. -· 

The words /euee and lessor .hall include th plural as well H the sin1?ular. 



Mr. L. C. Clerk 
227 N. Fa, .. 
Portland, or..-n 

February 28, 1972 



Ira C. Keller 
Chairman 

Har Id Halvor<;cn 
Sec rc1 rary 

in ·cnt Ra-. hio 
FdwanJ H . I. ok 

John ·. Griffith 

• • 
PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 
1700 ·. \,\' . F HTI I \ •1,, E • P >RTI 'D, HlE :ON 07~0 I • 22 ·1 •• IHO 

John 8. Kcnward 
· xecutiv Dire tor 

Mrs. Mart in 
Al I ied Plating 
8135 N.E. Union 
Portland, Oregon 

Dear Mrs. Martin: 

November 12, 1971 

IV 
Nov z' 19 

Pursuant to our recent conversation, we are requesting verifi­
cation of the employment status and monthly income of a Mr. L. 
C. lark. 

Mr. Clark currently resides at 227 N. Fargo, Portland, Oregon. 
His residence is located wi t hin the boundaries of a federally­
funded urban renewal project. Receipt of the above information 
is necessary to determine Mr . Clark's eligibility to receive 
certain federal benefits. 

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. 

BCW/ JMc: ch 

/Vl 

Very truly yours, 

~ a~nYc.-:t (N~ 

. 1 

Chief of Relocation and 
Property Management 

r 

0 



CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON 

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 

REAL ESTATE OPTIC 

GRANTOR_~M~a~t=h_e~w-'---'S~c~o'-t~t~~J'-r~.----­

GRANTOR _-=La~v~e;...;....11;__;S~c=o~t~t=-------

MAIL ADD RESS _ ...,,,_3J:._3_;_1 ~0--'-'-il-=-. -'.'-'--l '-i 1'-1"-'i....:::a=m=s ___ _ 

MAIL ADDRESS _....;...P_:.o_;_r_;:t ...:...1-=a_n_d ...... , __.:...0-'-r -'C-e ...... go_n ___ _ 

MAIL ADDRESS __________ _ 

AGENT OF GRANTO. _________ _ MAIL ADDRESS __________ _ 

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment of one dollar ($1.00) by the PORTLAND DEVELOPME T 
COMMISSION, the duly designated Urban Renewal Agency of the City of Portland, hereinafter referred to 
as "Commiuion", to the wadersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, and 
in consideration of the plans and purpose of the Commission to use, develop, operate and sell the real prop­
erty hereinafter described for private or public purposes, and in consideration of the hereby acknowledged 
benefit that will inure thereby to the undersigned or to the public, whether tangible or not, we the under­
signed, jointly and severally, for ourselves and our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, 
hereby give and grant to the Commission, upon the terms and conditions hereinafter stated, the option to buy 
the following described real property in the City of Portland, County of Multnomah and State of Oregon, to-wit: 

Lot 12, Block 3, Albina Addition, in the City 
of Portland, County of Multnomah and State of 
Oregon (PDC parcel A-3-16). 

for t"e sum of Eight Thousand and no/ 100 

to be paid aa follows: E i ht Thousand and no/ J 00 

Dollars ($ 8,000.00 _) 

Dollars ($ 8,000.00 ) 

upon conveyanc.: of marketable title and delivery of a title insurance policy to the Commission as hereinafter 

provided; and - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Donars f$--- ---- - ----) 
upon delivery of possession to and acceptance by the Commission as hereinafter proyided. 

The Commwion shall have the irrevocable right at any time within Si X th 60 da S 

from date hereof to elect to purchase under this option. Such election to purchase shall be made by the 
Com.mission by ddivering to the undersigned, or by mailing by registered mail at any United States post office 
to the undersigned, addressed as follows: 

Mathew Scott, Jr. 
3310 N. Williams 
Portland, Oregon 

written notice of such election. Such notice shall be deemed to have been given the day of such delivery, or 
the day following such mailing by registered mail. Upon the giving by the Commission of such notice, the 
undersigned agree AT OUR OWN EXPENSE AND WITHIN TEN ( 10) DAYS OF THE GIVING OF 
SUCH NOTICE TO: 

( 1) Convey said property with appurtenances, hereditaments and tenements to the Commission by 
Warranty Deed in such name as it may prescribe, with proper documentary stamps affixed thereto, free and 
clear of all liens and encumbrances, rights of possession, claims to rights of possession, and recorded and/or 
unrecorded leasehold interests, except building restrictions of record and zoning ordinances, and quitclaim all 
right, title and interest which the undersigned may have in any alleys, roads, streets, ways, strips, easements, 
gores or rights of way abutting or adjoining said property and in any means of ingress or egress appurtenant 
to said property. at Commission expense 

(2) Furnish to the Commission/ an owner's policy of title insurance in the amount of said purchase 

price prepared by -------------------------------------­
insuring the Commission as fee simple owner of said property free and clear of all liens and encumbrances 
except said building restrictions of record and zoning ordinances. 

( 3) Pay all delinquent taxes and assessments against said property fo,: the preceding tax years, and pay 
proportional part of current real property taxes prorated as of date of closing of escrow. 

(4) Pay all water bills charged to the property as of date of closing of escrow. 

( 5) Deliver to the Commission possession of said property at the closing of escrow, provided that with 
respect to property or portion thereof which the undersigned occupies for his own use, possession of such 

occupied property or portion shall be delivered to the Commission within no days of dosing 
of escrow. 

(6) Deliver to the Commission or its order a full set of keys for property, including outside keys and 
separate keys for each apartment or compartment, if applicable, and furnish the Commission complete list of 
tenants, amounts of rents paid by each, dates rents are due, amounts paid in advance, all advance rents to be 
prorated as ot date of closing of escrow . 

. - -- · 



__...._. 

--

• • The purchase hereunder will be dosed in an escrow, and the escrow fee shall be paid by the purchaser. 
The undersigned hereby authorize ----------------------- --------- ­
to sign the escrow instructions or amendments thereto, or any other statements required by the Commission 
other than Warranty Deed on behalf of all sellers in this transaction. 

In the event that any portion of this property is vacant at the date of notification of the acceptance of 
this option by the Commission, or becomes vacant subsequent thereto, the undersigned agree not to re-rent or 
re-lease such vacated or vacant property. 

It is specifically understood and agreed that the real property herein agreed to be conveyed, unless stated 
to the con tra ry herein, includes all structures, buildings, f ixtures, trees, shrubbery and all other real property 
improvements of every 'nature whatsoever which are on the said property, and the undersigned agree to keep 
the same in good condition without waste, damage or destruction prior to dcl ivery of possession thereof t 
the C om mission. 

Under the provisions of Public Law 9 1-646 it is understood 
that the priue stated herein i s the estima t ed just compensation 
for the fee title of the real property bas ed upon independent 
fee appraisals and concurred in XMM by the Department of Housing 
and Urban Development. 

' j 

The undersigned agree that loss or dam.age to the property by fire ~r other casualty shall be at the ri.slc 
of the undersigned until the title to the land and deed to the Commission shall have been accepted by the Com­
missi'- .,; and in the event that such loss or damage occurs, the Commission may, without liability, refuse to 
accept c ,nveyance of title. Or, in the event of loss or damage to said property from fire, which property is 
covered by insurance held by or on behalf of the undersigned or in which the undersigned may have rights, 
the Commission may dect to talce the proceeds from said insurance upon exercise of this option, and the under­
signed shall assign such proceeds to the Commission, which proceeds shall be applied to reduce the sale price 
of the property by amount of such proceeds. . . 

In the ~vent ;~ fiommission does not deposit the purchase price with the escrow holder within a 
period of S IX ty t>(L days from date hereof, this option shall remain in force thereafter until the 
undersigned shall . terminate this option by giving thirty ( 30) days prior written notice to the Commission of 
such termination. 1 

The undersigned agree that the Commission may, at its election, and notwithstanding the Commission's 
prior election to purchase under this option, acquire title to said land or any portion thereof or any interest 
therein, by condemnation or other judicial proceedings, in which event the undersigned agree to cooperate with 
the Commission in the prosecution of such proceedings and al~o agree that the said purchase price shall be the 
full amount of the award of just compensation, including interest, for _the taking of said property, and that any 
and all awards of just compensation that may be made in the proceedings to any defendant shall be payable 
and deductible from the said purchase price. ' · 

Entry by the Commission, its employes or agents, upon said property for the purpose of inspection or 
survey or any slight or inadvertent entry without material damage or injury to the realty, or without the 
exercise of dominion thereover to the exclusion of the undersigned, shall not be construed as a final election to 
dose th is option. 

It is further agreed that no statements, expressions of opinion, representations or agreements of any 
nature whatsoever, not herein expressly stated, made by any representative or agl!nt of the Commission shall 
be binding on, or of any effect against, the Commission. 

The undersigned expressly acknowledge that all items of damages, all sums of money to be paid, and 
all things to be done by the Commission are included in this option. All claims for damages, injury, or loss 
on account of failure to close this option are, hereby, expressly waived by the undersigned. The undersigned 
agree tha t they shall have no claim or cause of action against the Commission or any of its employes except such 
as may a ri~e by reason of this agreement. 

If the undersigned shall fail, due to fault or neglect of the undersigned, to comply with the provisions 
of this option, and suit or action is instituted by the Commission to enforce the same or to condemn the prop­
rrty, t 1, .. undcr<.ignl"d agree to p::ty, ir :iddition to !he c o.: ts :ird d i~h'.lr ,; .. m e ntr. p:.-0videcl b r s tatut'!, such :1ddi ­
t iun.1l sum as the Court may adjudge reasonable for ~ttorney's foes to be allowed in sa id suit or action. 

Dated this / V day of ! :J_ , 19 / / 

-~'--"- ------"'---~----. _ --(SEAL) 

\VITNESSES: ,,. i 1 · -,= c , 1· c ,: c-----·- 1 (SEAL) 

_____________ (SEAL) 

.. (SEAL) 

POC- R F.- 1 

_,,,..._ 



• ~,1~/1 l c_~(, (I 

- HOUSING RESOURCES SURVEY . ~ c (3, 
CHARAY'TERISTICS OF VACANT DWELLING UNffl 

To be Filled in for Each Dwelling Unit Classified as "Vacant" 

Ana lys t /, )_ ,t Su~:!~ed __ / _ ,/ __ 1 Tabulator _________ Date ___ _ 
Dwelling Uni t No.1 ____ Structure No. 1· Census Block No. ✓ - Census Tract No. ~ Z 
St reet Address / /. I , Apartment No. __ _ 
Legal Des cription---------------------------------

NAME OF OCCUP, NT: 
/ i ( / , 7 I✓ 

NAM~ ,)& ~~Df}S. +{ ~WNER: NAME & ADDRESS OF PROP. MGR: 

"'/ ')! l 
TE LEPHONE: _ __ ..,_ _ __,,.._. __ 
INTE RVI EWED? (} Yes () No 

TELEPHONE:--~---- TELEPHONE: 
INTERVIEWED? ( ) Yes ( ) No INTERVIEWED? () Yes (} No 

I. VACANCY STATIJS AT DATE OF SURVEY 
Ava ilable for r ent 
Available for rent or sale 
Availa ble for sale only 
Rented or sold awaiting occupancy 
Temporarily not availab le, -------
He ld for occas ional use 

~ Substandard condition 
Not available for other reasons (explain) 

Period vacant, months - - -
n. RENTAL RATE ASKED FOR Tms D, UNIT 
Monthly Cash 
ave rage ~re=n=t~-

Utilities Total expected 
from renter 

R nt $ - --- $ ___ _ 

Ele ctricity $ _ __ _ 

Gas 
Water 
He t (oil, or other) 

Total $___ $ ___ _ $ ____ _ 

Deposits expected from renter 
dvance r ent $ _ __ , other $ __ _ 

This d . u . listed for r ent with broker, yes_, no_ 
This d . u. advertised for r ent , yes_, no 

en tal data obtained from 
ame , --- ----------

ill , SALES PRICE ASKED FOR THIS HOUSE 
isted with brok r, y s __ , no __ 

. dv rtised by owner, yes __ , no _ _ 
sh asking pric $ -----
r iod house has b en for sale, months 

a l data obtain d from 
--

IV. OTHER FACTORS ON CONDITION OF 
THIS OWE LLING UNIT 

A. Entrance to this dwe lling unit 
Ente r directly from outside 
Enter from common hall 
Enter through anothe r dwe lling unit 

B. Kitchen 
Comple te kitchen for this d. u. only 
Kitche n is for more than one d . u. 
Kit chen is not complete 

C. Water available to this dwe lling unit 
Hot and cold piped water 
Outle ts a r e for more than one d . u. 
No piped water in this dwelling unit 

D. Toilet facilities 
Toile t for this dwe lling unit only 
Toilet is for more than one d. u. 
No flush toilet in this dwelling unit 

E. Bath and showe r facilities 
Bath or shower for this d. u. only 
Faci lities are for more than one d. u. 
No bath or shower facilities in this d. u. 

F. Kind of foundation or basement 
Full, or partial, concrete basement 
No basement, but built on poured 
concre te foundation 
No basement, founda tion not poured 
concre te , but built another wa y 
(explain) _ _______ ___ _ 

G. I n the op i n i on of t '1 e Anal yst , t is 
dwel l in g un i t is dece n t , s a fe a nd 
s an it a ry . Yes __ , No 
(I f op in ion is " NO" , ex_p_l a-i-n be 1 ow.) 

V. REMARKS _ ___________ _ 



• • • HOUSING RESOURCES SURVEY 
To be Filled in For Each Dwelling Unit in All Survey Areas 

Date 
Analyst ________ _ Surveyed 
Dwelling Unit No. 
Street Address 

/' / Structure No. 
~ :.. I t . ' ( 

I • .,-_, 

Tabulator D e 
Census Block No. :-,--:., Census Tr C No. - I 

Apartment No. 

Lega l Description---------------------------------

NAME OF OCCUPANT: NAME & ADDRESS Of OWNER NAME & ADDRESS OF PROP. MGR: - - (r 

TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE: 
INTERVIEWED? () Yes () No INTERVIEWED? () Yes () No INTERVIEWED? () Yes ( ) No 

I. DESCRIPTION OF TRUCTURE 

Kind of dwelling unit No. of units in bldg. 

On -family house 
Apt. in a house 
Apt. in apt. bldg. or p 1 ex 

pt. in comm. bldg. 
Mobile horn or trailer 

This tructure has _j_ stories (do not 
count bas ment) 

II. OCCUPANCY STATUS OF DWELLING UNIT 
Own r occupied 

\/ R nter occupied 
Vacant 

m. SIZE OF DWELLING UNIT 
Sq. ft. in first floor (county figure) ---

--- Sq. ft. in dwelling unit (if more than 1 floo 
Total no. of rooms (include kitchen, dining, 
living and bedrooms, exclude bathrooms) 

I No. of b throoms 
No. of bedrooms (rooms used mainly 
for sleeping) 

IV. ASSESSOR'S MARKET VALUATION DATA 
A. Dates or period of time 

· 1 I Period market value data applicable 
Date of Last appraisal 

--- Date structure was originally built 

B. Mark t valu data for one-family dw Hing 

L nd 
Improv m nts 
T tal 

PDC-HRS-1 
Rev. I /21 /7 I 

Market Comput d value 
per sq. ft. 

C. Market valu data for dw lling unit in a 
multiple-family tructure or comm rcial b ldg. 

Market valu omputed v lu 
for n ti r p r q . ft. fo r 

Land 
Improv m nts 
Total 

thi s dw. unit 

Sq. ft. of all d. u. in this s tructur 
Sq. ft. of commercial pace and valu 

of commercial space: Land 
improvements , total ---

V. RENTAL RATE FOR THIS RENTED UNIT 

Monthly Cash Utilities 
average _re_n_t __ 
Rent $ ----
Electricity $ __ _ 

Gas 
Water 
Heat (oil, or other) 

Total $___ $ __ _ 

Deposits required of renter 
Advance rent ___ , other 

Total paid 
by renter 

Rental information obtain d from 
Tenant __ , own r __ , manag r __ , or 
stimated from asses or's dat 

VI. FOR SALE INFORMATIO 

THAT I OCCUPIED BY OW ER OR 
Li ted with brok r, y __ , n 
Adv rtis db own r, , no __ 
Ca h asking pric 
P ri d hou h 
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